SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NUMBER SEVEN BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING OF JUNE 22, 2016

ACTION

Subject: Board Resolution No. 136

(Commending Service of Vice President for Academic & Student Affairs

Robert Francis)

Resolution No. 136

Commending Service of Vice President for Academic & Student Affairs Robert Francis

WHEREAS, Robert Francis served Shoreline Community College and the Washington State Community & Technical College system for twenty-three years as a Professor, Dean and Vice President; and

WHEREAS, his leadership and mentorship has sustained innumerable members of the campus community; and

WHEREAS, students have, and will continue to benefit from the courses, programs and services he has developed and/or advocated for; and

WHEREAS, his experience with, and knowledge of, Academic and Student Affairs, provided the Trustees with in-depth and significant data;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Shoreline Community College Board of Trustees hereby recognizes Robert Francis for his outstanding contributions, achievements and service to Shoreline Community College.

The Board hereby approves Resolution No. 136.

Done in Open Public Meeting by the Board of Trustees this 22nd Day of June, 2016.

Shoreline Community College
District Number Seven
Bv·

Catherine D'Ambrosio, PhD, RN, BSN, MSN

Board of Trustees

Chair